

## REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL "Right-of-Way Mowing & Maintenance Services" RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS

11/9/2023

## Question #1 Received on November 8th, 2023 at 4:31 PM:

The ITB asks that we submit Bid, Payment, and Performance bonds with our final submittal. Typically, we submit a bid bond with the proposal and submit payment and performance bonds upon reward. Is this okay?

## **Response to Question #1:**

Only the selected landscape maintenance contractor will be required to submit the Payment and Performance Bond. The CID will provide direction the selected contractor as to when the P&P bond is to be submitted.

The 5% Bid Bond is required to be submitted when the bid is submitted.